2013 Women's Lacrosse

J Overall

Conference

Individual Statistics

Field Players

X
~

M Leonhard
E Jweid

N Dahl

A Zacchigna
K Rafferty
A Garcia

S Waybright
B Sullivan
T Hughes

A White

J Blinkinsop
S Barton

T Reese

O © 0 O O U1 A W N =

el e
AN N =

M Kane
M Cregan
A Johnston

M Mongdillo
K Armbruster

J Galligan
E Wilcox

M Avery

C Wheeler
J Moynihan
T McGinnity
B Keefe

K O'Shea
P Kane

R Matturro
L Littleton
M Fischer

W W NNNNNNDNNNRRBRB R R 2 9
O O VW ® N U U & W RE KB O 0 N U u

C Gates

w
o

N Mason

A Hogan
L Shoales

w W w
w w w

J Zerrillo

w
D

T Rivas

K McNaboe
A Naja

M Spoljaric
K Button
N Lang

A Mclntosh
G Sanchez

A D A D DA W W W
A O O O O N N

M Morgan marafino

o
N

K Pearson

Goalkeepers

NAME

St. John Fisher
Hartwick
Ithaca
Houghton
Stevens

Alfred

Stevens
Nazareth

St. John Fisher
Alfred

Elmira

St. John Fisher
Houghton
Utica
Nazareth
Nazareth
Elmira

Ithaca
Stevens
Stevens
Ithaca

Utica

Hartwick
Alfred

Elmira
Hartwick
Utica

Elmira
Hartwick
Ithaca
Nazareth
Houghton
Elmira

St. John Fisher
St. John Fisher
Ithaca
Nazareth
Hartwick
Elmira

Alfred

Ithaca
Nazareth
Stevens

Utica
Nazareth

13
11

19
18

14
12
14
17
17

17

Al 0]

27
30
24
60
23
51
19
52
32
12
36
11
40
33
46

29
20
21
14
21
10
13

20

16
15
12
20
29
10

57

35

36

18

A
9
7

18
2
19
13
30
2
32
5
13
11

19

11

17

e
o @

N F W W, W WN W

N
w S

N

w N O U1 O

PTS

67
34
48
26
79
36
81
21
84
37
25
47
14
43
39
65
12
34
26
32
23
38
14
21
14
12
22
8
17
18
13
23
32
11
8
77
9
10
37
53
2
23
0

12

FPG-FPS
14-25
5-12
6-21
1-5
9-18
6-18
10-22
2-3
14-26
5-13
3-9
9-19
2-12
9-25
6-14
13-25
1-6
9-25
6-17
5-9
8-14
7-18
3-6
4-6
0-2
0-1
3-7
1-2
5-18
5-7
2-4
6-18
5-7
1-4
2-2
17-29
1-2
1-5
4-10
9-17
1-2
3-10
0-1
0-1
1-4

20
69
68
65
60
49
49
45
44
44
42
39
39
38
37
37
35
34
34
34
33
33
28
24
23
23
22
20
19
18
18
18
16
16
16
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10

IO

31
35
22
36
45
31
42
18
36
31
25
29
51
26
14
47
37
13
31
27
17
34
24
35
40
32

20
34
14
24
39
22

29

26
37
26
10
16
10

13

CcT

27

21
11

14
16

19

16
11

23
15
20
12
10
18

22
16

15
11

10

33

13

12

15

11

14
11
11

13

146
47
103
49
118
64
31
74
a1
87
67
103
38
77
45
47
52
63
34
22
15
30
41
12
43
33
33
54
55
24

107
13
13
82
65

a4

23

SH% SOG SOG%
59.2 81 82.7
48.2 44 78.6
33.7 62 69.7
42.1 41 71.9
41.1 104 71.2
48.9 38 80.9
49.5 79 76.7
38.8 38 77.6
44.1 73 61.9
50.0 52 81.2
38.7 25 80.6
48.6 62 83.8
26.8 31 75.6
46.0 62 71.3
49.3 50 74.6
44.7 75 72.8
23.7 25 65.8
37.7 51 66.2
44.4 31 68.9
44.7 35 74.5
26.9 32 61.5
33.3 38 60.3
29.4 25 73.5
59.1 18 81.8
26.7 12 80.0
30.0 20 66.7
48.8 33 80.5
41.7 9 75.0
37.2 31 72.1
45.5 21 63.6
36.4 25 75.8
37.0 30 55.6
52.7 44 80.0
41.7 19 79.2
66.7 9 100.0
53.3 81 75.7
46.2 10 76.9
38.5 9 69.2
42.7 63 76.8
55.4 57 87.7
50.0 2 50.0
40.9 35 79.5
0.0 1 25.0
28.6 5 71.4
39.1 22 95.7


https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=dc&view=&pos=fp&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=svpt&view=&pos=g&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=name&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=gp&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=gs&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=g&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=a&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=p&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=fp&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=gb&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=dc&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=to&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=ct&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=sh&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=shpt&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=sog&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=sogpt&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/melissaleonhardjwat
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=et12ro1ws7lq72ab
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/emilyjweidjpui
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=oiz0fs6d7hbms5x0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/nikkidahly88h
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=z9nxigg5u2d59xld
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/amandazacchignaqd7m
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=5si5vzbca97imdin
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/kararafferty0wv2
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=tss0q06vns0wbjfu
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/aligarciab5kr
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=7bmg518not952bbv
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/spencerwaybrightrv96
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=tss0q06vns0wbjfu
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/brookesullivanpcrf
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/taylorhughes7vlm
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=et12ro1ws7lq72ab
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/ashleywhiteiy09
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=7bmg518not952bbv
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/jessicablinkinsoppngh
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qa5ig7dfqeujh4si
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/samanthabartonp4i9
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=et12ro1ws7lq72ab
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/tylerreese584a
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=5si5vzbca97imdin
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/megankanet8af
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qjo0lbbidvq4ks41
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/megancreganzc6k
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/alyssajohnstoni9p3
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/marissamongillomykd
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qa5ig7dfqeujh4si
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/kimarmbrusteru1m4
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=z9nxigg5u2d59xld
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/joeygalligany9p9
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=tss0q06vns0wbjfu
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/erikawilcoxe4jf
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=tss0q06vns0wbjfu
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/michelleavery2m5h
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=z9nxigg5u2d59xld
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/courtneywheelerv7mm
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qjo0lbbidvq4ks41
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/jackiemoynihan0o58
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=oiz0fs6d7hbms5x0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/traciemcginnityo3kh
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=7bmg518not952bbv
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/bridgetkeefehmhm
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qa5ig7dfqeujh4si
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/kateosheaf1em
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=oiz0fs6d7hbms5x0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/patriciakane6wpl
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qjo0lbbidvq4ks41
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/rebeccamatturrom9br
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qa5ig7dfqeujh4si
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/lisalittletonbpl7
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=oiz0fs6d7hbms5x0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/mollyfischeryoam
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=z9nxigg5u2d59xld
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/carlygateszaet
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/nicolemasons3p1
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=5si5vzbca97imdin
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/ashtonhoganss7k
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qa5ig7dfqeujh4si
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/lindseyshoalespmo1
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=et12ro1ws7lq72ab
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/jillzerrilloe79i
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=et12ro1ws7lq72ab
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/tracyrivasoo6a
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=z9nxigg5u2d59xld
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/kelseymcnaboevbrs
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/allynajaek5n
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=oiz0fs6d7hbms5x0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/mooreaspoljaricritg
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qa5ig7dfqeujh4si
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/kaitlynbutton61ep
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=7bmg518not952bbv
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/natalielanghjp9
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=z9nxigg5u2d59xld
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/amymcintoshmqm9
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/gabrielasanchez19ct
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=tss0q06vns0wbjfu
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/marymorganmarafinoay63
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qjo0lbbidvq4ks41
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/kayleighpearson361p
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=dc&view=&pos=k&r=0
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players?sort=dc&view=&pos=k&r=1

46
47
47
47
47

J O'Sullivan
M Edmunds
B Mancini

L Powell

K Purcell

Alfred

St. John Fisher
Nazareth
Elmira

Hartwick

12
19
17
17
11

12
18
16
17

18

A O »H O U

19
1
12

1-6
0-1
9-11
0-0
0-2

22
34

28
28

W 0 0 0 O

20

18
22
17

21

15
15

15

35

16

20.0
0.0
51.4
50.0
50.0

25

13

53.3
50.0
71.4
50.0
81.2


https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/jackieosullivanyx5a
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=7bmg518not952bbv
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/marykateedmundspvuh
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=et12ro1ws7lq72ab
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/brianamancini4lvv
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=4owqrvlnmzu8tvpk
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/laurapowellhrdy
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=qa5ig7dfqeujh4si
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/players/katepurcell7x81
https://empire8.prestosports.com/sports/wlax/2012-13/teams?id=oiz0fs6d7hbms5x0

