

2013 Women's Lacrosse Individual Statistics

Overall

Conference

Field Players

Goalkeepers

RK	NAME	GP	GS	G	A	PTS	FPG-FPS	GB	DC	TO	CT	SH	SH%	SOG	SOG%
1	<u>M Leonhard</u> St. John Fisher	19	19	58	9	67	14-25	52	90	31	27	98	59.2	81	82.7
2	<u>E Jweid</u> Hartwick	15	12	27	7	34	5-12	22	69	35	6	56	48.2	44	78.6
3	<u>N Dahl</u> Ithaca	18	18	30	18	48	6-21	37	68	22	21	89	33.7	62	69.7
4	<u>A Zacchigna</u> Houghton	13	13	24	2	26	1-5	44	65	36	11	57	42.1	41	71.9
5	<u>K Rafferty</u> Stevens	18	17	60	19	79	9-18	29	60	45	9	146	41.1	104	71.2
6	<u>A Garcia</u> Alfred	11	11	23	13	36	6-18	30	49	31	14	47	48.9	38	80.9
6	<u>S Waybright</u> Stevens	18	17	51	30	81	10-22	32	49	42	16	103	49.5	79	76.7
8	<u>B Sullivan</u> Nazareth	17	17	19	2	21	2-3	12	45	18	6	49	38.8	38	77.6
9	<u>T Hughes</u> St. John Fisher	19	19	52	32	84	14-26	38	44	36	19	118	44.1	73	61.9
9	<u>A White</u> Alfred	11	11	32	5	37	5-13	14	44	31	7	64	50.0	52	81.2
11	<u>J Blinkinsop</u> Elmira	17	14	12	13	25	3-9	32	42	25	16	31	38.7	25	80.6
12	<u>S Barton</u> St. John Fisher	19	19	36	11	47	9-19	22	39	29	11	74	48.6	62	83.8
12	<u>T Reese</u> Houghton	13	13	11	3	14	2-12	25	39	51	7	41	26.8	31	75.6
14	<u>M Kane</u> Utica	15	15	40	3	43	9-25	41	38	26	23	87	46.0	62	71.3
15	<u>M Cregan</u> Nazareth	17	17	33	6	39	6-14	29	37	14	15	67	49.3	50	74.6
15	<u>A Johnston</u> Nazareth	17	16	46	19	65	13-25	32	37	47	20	103	44.7	75	72.8
17	<u>M Mongillo</u> Elmira	17	17	9	3	12	1-6	45	35	37	12	38	23.7	25	65.8
18	<u>K Armbruster</u> Ithaca	18	18	29	5	34	9-25	27	34	13	10	77	37.7	51	66.2
18	<u>J Galligan</u> Stevens	17	16	20	6	26	6-17	43	34	31	18	45	44.4	31	68.9
18	<u>E Wilcox</u> Stevens	18	17	21	11	32	5-9	19	34	27	7	47	44.7	35	74.5
21	<u>M Avery</u> Ithaca	18	18	14	9	23	8-14	33	33	17	22	52	26.9	32	61.5
21	<u>C Wheeler</u> Utica	15	15	21	17	38	7-18	33	33	34	16	63	33.3	38	60.3
23	<u>J Moynihan</u> Hartwick	13	13	10	4	14	3-6	28	28	24	7	34	29.4	25	73.5
24	<u>T McGinnity</u> Alfred	12	12	13	8	21	4-6	33	24	35	15	22	59.1	18	81.8
25	<u>B Keefe</u> Elmira	17	10	4	10	14	0-2	26	23	40	11	15	26.7	12	80.0
25	<u>K O'Shea</u> Hartwick	15	14	9	3	12	0-1	18	23	32	6	30	30.0	20	66.7
27	<u>P Kane</u> Utica	15	15	20	2	22	3-7	23	22	7	10	41	48.8	33	80.5
28	<u>R Maturro</u> Elmira	17	17	5	3	8	1-2	43	20	20	33	12	41.7	9	75.0
29	<u>L Littleton</u> Hartwick	15	15	16	1	17	5-18	26	19	34	13	43	37.2	31	72.1
30	<u>M Fischer</u> Ithaca	14	5	15	3	18	5-7	7	18	14	3	33	45.5	21	63.6
30	<u>C Gates</u> Nazareth	17	1	12	1	13	2-4	23	18	24	12	33	36.4	25	75.8
30	<u>N Mason</u> Houghton	13	13	20	3	23	6-18	42	18	39	15	54	37.0	30	55.6
33	<u>A Hogan</u> Elmira	13	11	29	3	32	5-7	20	16	22	9	55	52.7	44	80.0
33	<u>L Shoales</u> St. John Fisher	18	7	10	1	11	1-4	21	16	7	6	24	41.7	19	79.2
33	<u>J Zerrillo</u> St. John Fisher	19	19	6	2	8	2-2	27	16	8	11	9	66.7	9	100.0
36	<u>T Rivas</u> Ithaca	18	18	57	20	77	17-29	35	13	29	8	107	53.3	81	75.7
37	<u>K McNaboe</u> Nazareth	15	-	6	3	9	1-2	5	12	6	0	13	46.2	10	76.9
37	<u>A Naja</u> Hartwick	15	8	5	5	10	1-5	22	12	26	4	13	38.5	9	69.2
37	<u>M Spoliaric</u> Elmira	17	14	35	2	37	4-10	33	12	37	14	82	42.7	63	76.8
40	<u>K Button</u> Alfred	12	12	36	17	53	9-17	19	11	26	11	65	55.4	57	87.7
40	<u>N Lang</u> Ithaca	18	14	2	0	2	1-2	26	11	10	11	4	50.0	2	50.0
40	<u>A McIntosh</u> Nazareth	17	17	18	5	23	3-10	16	11	16	4	44	40.9	35	79.5
40	<u>G Sanchez</u> Stevens	18	17	0	0	0	0-1	21	11	10	13	4	0.0	1	25.0
44	<u>M Morgan marafino</u> Utica	15	5	2	2	4	0-1	21	10	5	8	7	28.6	5	71.4
44	<u>K Pearson</u> Nazareth	17	17	9	3	12	1-4	14	10	13	9	23	39.1	22	95.7

46	<u>J O'Sullivan</u>	<u>Alfred</u>	12	12	3	5	8	1-6	22	9	20	4	15	20.0	8	53.3
47	<u>M Edmunds</u>	<u>St. John Fisher</u>	19	18	0	0	0	0-1	34	8	7	21	2	0.0	1	50.0
47	<u>B Mancini</u>	<u>Nazareth</u>	17	16	18	1	19	9-11	8	8	18	5	35	51.4	25	71.4
47	<u>L Powell</u>	<u>Elmira</u>	17	17	1	0	1	0-0	28	8	22	15	2	50.0	1	50.0
47	<u>K Purcell</u>	<u>Hartwick</u>	11	9	8	4	12	0-2	28	8	17	15	16	50.0	13	81.2